

CITY OF
WOLVERHAMPTON
C O U N C I L

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 001057
Date 12 April 2017

Food Safety Hygiene

Request:

Please could you supply the following information:

1. How many full time **food safety and hygiene** Environmental Health Inspectors do you employ?
2. Please supply figures for the last three calendar years broken down by year?.

We can confirm that the department holds information that you have asked for in relation to the above. However, we only hold information for 2015-16 and 2016-17 and this information is exempt under section 21 of the FOI Act because it is reasonably accessible to you, and I am pleased to inform you that you can access it on our website via the following links:

<https://wolverhampton.moderngov.co.uk/documents/s12971/Item%208%20Statutory%20Food%20Service%20Plan.pdf>

<https://wolverhampton.moderngov.co.uk/documents/s27016/Food%20Statutory%20Plan%202016-17.pdf>

Section 21(1) of the Freedom of Information Act exempts disclosure of information that is reasonably accessible by other means, and the terms of the exemption mean that we do not have to consider whether or not it would be in the public interest for you to have the information.

You can find out more about Section 21 by reading the extract from the Act, available at: <http://www.legislation.gov.uk/ukpga/2000/36/section/21>